	5-03-2000
RECO	
	01342663 y thereof.
./ 1 00	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name of conveying party (100).	Name: SkinVestment LLC
Anro, Inc.	Internal Address: Gloria M. Weissberg
☐ Individual ☐ Association	Street Address: 3029 Q St., N.W.
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20007
☐ Other ☐ October of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	 □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation - State:
3. Nature of conveyance:	☑ Other: <u>Delaware LLC</u>
Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designal is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: April 5, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached □ Yes ☒ No
	2,110,195
Additional numbe	rs attached?□ yes ⊠ no
Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	rs attached? yes ≥ no 6. Total number of applications and registration involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	rs attached? yes ≥ no 6. Total number of applications and registration involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Catherine R. Howell, Paralegai Internal Address:Ropes & Gray Street Address:1301 K St., N. W. Suite 800 East	rs attached? yes ≥ no 6. Total number of applications and registration involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal Internal Address:Ropes & Gray Street Address:1301 K St., N. W. Suite 800 East City:Washington, D.C State:Zip:20005	rs attached? yes ≥ no 6. Total number of applications and registration involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal [Internal Address: _Ropes & Gray Street Address: _1301 K St., N. W. Suite 800 East City: _Washington, D.CState:Zip: _20005 Do Not	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal Internal Address: _Ropes & Gray Street Address: _1301 K St., N. W. Suite 800 East City: _Washington, D.CState:Zip: _20005 TOOM TION11	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: [1] 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal Internal Address: _Ropes & Gray Street Address: _1301 K St., N. W. Suite 800 East City:Washington, D.C State: Zip: _20005 TOO TION: Occord: Signsture.	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: [1] 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal Internal Address: _Ropes & Gray Street Address: _1301 K St., N. W. Suite 800 East City: _Washington, D.CState:Zip: _20005 TION110000011 181945	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: [1] 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal Internal Address: _Ropes & Gray Street Address: _1301 K St., N. W. Suite 800 East City:Washington, D.C State: Zip: _20005 TOO TION: Occord: Signsture.	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: [1] 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002068 FRAME: 0586

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK is made by and between Anro, Inc., a Texas Corporation (the "Assignor"), having a principal place of business located at 9010 Green Oaks Circle, Dallas, Texas 75243, and SkinVestment LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company (the "Assignee"), having a principal place of business located at 3029 Q Street, NW, Washington, DC 20007.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns, has used since September 1991, and is using the trademark BOO BOO BUDDY (the "Trademark") in connection with manufacturing and selling a cold pack which can provide either cold or hot temperatures to the skin; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Trademark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2110195 registered on November 4, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and Assignee desires to obtain all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to, and under said Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns, transfers, and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark; together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark; together with the registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof; together with the right to sue and receive damages for future infringements thereof and to stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.

ASSIGNOR: Anro, Inc.

Title: President

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF Dullas

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this the 3 Rd ay of March, 2000, by Ann Litle, the President of Anro, Inc., a Texas Corporation, on behalf of said Corporation.

Notary Public in and for

The State of Texas

Suzanne M. Horn

Printed or Typed Name of Notary

My Commission Expires 4/25/03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002068 FRAME: 0587 ASSIGNEE: SkinVestment LLC

Name: Glorja M. Weissberg Title: Managing Member

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA. 88:

RECORDED: 04/07/2000

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this the day of March, 2000, by Gloria M. Weissberg, the Managing Member of SkinVestment LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company on behalf of said Company.

Notary Public in and for The District of Columbia

Printed or Typed Name of Notary

My Commission Expires

My Commission Expires

August 31, 2003